
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028369-2024 

Contract

PMCV 024 - Public Health Nursing Service

Shropshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-028369

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049838  

Published 5 September 2024, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Contact

Procurement Manager

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028369-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028369-2024
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shropshire.gov.kuk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.shropshire.gov.kuk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PMCV 024 - Public Health Nursing Service

Reference number

PMCV 024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is an intention to award the contract for an existing service to an existing provider
following direct award under the Provider Selection Regime. The Public Health Nursing
service contract includes health visiting, school nursing and Family Nurse Partnership This is
a mandated Public Health contract that needs to deliver within the national model of the
Healthy Child Programme. Going forward it is expected that the Provider would continue to
participate in key transformation programmes and support innovative ways of working to
improve outcomes for families

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,972,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 9

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Shropshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an intention to award the contract for an existing service to an existing provider
following direct award process C under the Provider Selection regime. The Public Health
Nursing service contract includes health visiting, school nursing and Family Nurse
Partnership This is a mandated PH contract that needs to deliver within the national model of
the Healthy Child Programme. Going forward it is expected that the Provider would continue
to participate in key transformation programmes and support innovative ways of working to
improve outcomes for families. The contract will be for a period of 18 months years
commencing on 1st October 2024

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is the Provider Selection Regime intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract
is subject to The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt the provisions of the Public Contract Regulations do not apply to this
award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period. Representations
by providers must be made to the decision makers by 16 September 2024. This contract has
not yet been formally awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

PMCV 024 - Public Health Nursing Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shropshire Community NHS Trust

Mount McKinley, Shrewsbury Business Park, Anchorage Avenue

Shrewsbury

SY2 6FG

Email

shropcom.healthcarecontracts@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1743277500

mailto:shropcom.healthcarecontracts@nhs.net


Page 7 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

Shropshire Community NHS Trust

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,972,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,972,000



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is the Provider Selection Regime intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract
is subject to The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt the provisions of the Public Contract Regulations do not apply to this
award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period. Representations
by providers must be made to the decision makers by 16 September 2024. This contract has
not yet been formally awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=858998487

 GO Reference: GO-202495-PRO-27607799

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Shropshire Council

Shirehall

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.shropshire.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=858998487
http://www.shropshire.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.shropshire.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk
http://www.shropshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-03T11:51:16+0100
	TCPDF




